Honeywell International Inc 9680 Old Bailes Rd., Fort Mill SC 29707, United States

FCC Agent Authorization

Date: July 12, 2023

To whom it may concern,

Honeywell International Inc hereby authorize Sporton International Inc. to act on our behalf in all matters relating to applications for FCC equipment authorization, including the signing of all documents relating to these matters. Any and all acts carried out by Sporton International Inc. on our behalf shall have the same effect as acts of our own.

We also hereby certify that neither the applicant nor any party to the application is subject to a denial of Federal benefits that includes FCC benefits pursuant to section 5301 of the Anti-Drug Abuse Act of 1988. 21 U.S.C. 862.

This authorization is limited to the product of as following:

FCC ID: HD5-CT30PL0N

This authorization is valid until further written notice from Honeywell International Inc

Sincerely,

Name: Cindy Jiang

Title: Global Regulatory Compliance Manager

E-mail: Cindy.Jiang@honeywell.com